The following table illustrates the level of NAV dilution that would be experienced by a nonparticipating stockholder in three different hypothetical common
stock offerings of different sizes and levels of discount from NAV per share, although it is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur.
Actual sales prices and discounts may differ from the presentation below.

   The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000 in total liabilities.
The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an
offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV); and (2) an
offering of 200,000 shares (20% of

21

Table of Contents

the outstanding shares) at $0.001 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from NAV).

   Our Board unanimously recommends a vote "FOR" this proposal.

22

Example 1
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 2
20% Offering

at 100% Discount

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
Following

Sale  % Change
Following

Sale  % Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   — $ 9.47  —  0.001  —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   — $ 9.00  —  0.001  —

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   1,000,000  1,100,000  10.00%  1,200,000  20.00%
NAV per Share   10.00 $ 9.91  (0.90)% 9.67  (3.30)%

Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A   10,000  10,000  —  10,000  —
Percentage Held by Stockholder A   1.0% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)%

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A  $ 100,000 $ 99,100  (0.90)% 96,700  (3.30)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be

$10.00 per Share)  $ 100,000 $ 100,000  —  100,000  —
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total NAV Less Total

Investment)   — $ (900)  —  (3.300)  —

Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A   — $ 9.91  —  9.67  —
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A

(Assumed to be $10.00 per Share on Shares Held
Prior to Sale)  $ 10.00 $ 10.00  —  10.00  —

Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A (NAV per
Share Less Investment per Share)   — $ (0.09)  —  (0.33)  —

Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A (Dilution per
Share Divided by Investment per Share)   —  —  (0.90)% —  (3.30)%

Table of Contents

OTHER MATTERS

Audit Committee Report

   The audit committee is appointed by the Board to review the Company's financial matters. Each member of the audit committee meets the independence
requirements established by the 1940 Act and under the applicable listing standards of the NYSE. The audit committee is responsible for the selection,
engagement, compensation, retention and oversight of the Company's independent registered public accounting firm. We are also responsible for recommending
to the Board that the Company's audited financial statements be included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year.